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3.31 Percentage distribution of health expenditures, public and private, by category, selected 
years, 1960-85 

Category 

Hospitals 
Other institutions 
Physicians 
Dentists 
Other professional 

services 
Drugs and 

appliances 
All other 

health costs 

Total 

1960 

37.9 
5.7 

16.6 
5.1 

2.3 

14.5 

17.9 

100.0 

1965 

42.7 
6.1 

16.0 
4.7 

1.9 

13.3 

15.3 

100.0 

1970 

45.0 
7.2 

16.6 
4.2 

1.5' 

12.5 

13.0' 

100.0 

1975' 

44.5 
9.8 

15.7 
4.9 

1.1 

10.7 

13.3 

100.0 

1980' 

41.0 
11.9 
15.1 
5.7 

1.2 

10.8 

14.3 

100.0 

1981' 

41.4 
11.6 
14.9 
5.5 

1.2 

11.1 

14.3 

100.0 

1982' 

42.0 
11.6 
14.9 
5.3 

1.3 

10.8 

14.1 

100.0 

1983' 

41.7 
11.7 
15.3 
5.3 

1.3 

11.2 

13.5 

100.0 

1984 

40.8 
11.5 
15.5 
5.4 

1.3 

11.9 

13.6 

100.0 

1985 

40.4 
11.3 
15.7 
5.5 

1.3 

12.4 

13.4 

100.0 

3.32 Governmental health expenditures, federal, provincial and local, selected years, 1960-85 

Expenditures Annual Percentage Per capita Percentage 
$'000,000 percentage of GNP $ of total 

increase national health 
expenditures 

I960' 
"65 1,779 14.2' 3.1 90 52A 
W 0 r 4,392 19.8 5.0 206 70.2 
1975' 
1980' 
1981' 
1982' 
1983' 

1985 

915 
1,779 
4,392 
9,360 

17,036 
20,192 
23,709 
26,475 
28,445 
30,222 

_ 14.2' 
19.8 
16.3 
12.7 
18.5 
17.4 
11.7 
7.4 
6.2 

MM 28,445 7.4 6.6 1,138 76.0 

2.4 
3.1 
5.0 
5.5 
5.6 
5.9 
6.5 
6.7 
6.6 
6.5 

51 
90 

206 
412 
708 
829 
964 

1,067 
1,138 
1,200 

42.7 

76.5 
75.0 
75.8 
76.1 
76.3 

75.9 

3.33 Total national health expenditures, public and private, by province, selected years, 1960-85 
(million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories 

Total 

1960 

31 
10 
74 
62 

530 
821 
114 
116 
163 
219 

3 

2,142 

1965 

52 
14 

116 
87 

953 
1,291 

167 
157 
265 
308 

5 

3,415 

1970 

97 
26 

195 
144 

1,708 
2,438 

295 
238 
486 
618 

11 

6,256 

1975 

239 
55 

393 
275' 

3,286' 
4,567' 

545 
459 

1,012 
1,370 

37 

12,239' 

1980 

451 
115' 
670 
552 

5,951' 
7,970' 

990 
853 

2,157 
2,923 

86 

22,719' 

1981 

527 
125 
815 
667 

6,855' 
9,244' 
1,174 

989 
2,633 
3,506 

107 

26,642' 

1982 

602 
138 
953 
802 

7,813' 
10,816' 
1,336 
1,174 
3,422 
3,953 

164 

31,173' 

1983 

684 
144 

1,051 
874 

8,642' 
12,282' 
1,477' 
1,359 
3,708 
4,295 

180 

34,697 

1984 

714 
152 

1,168 
936 

9,242 
13,541 

1,612 
1,471 
3,847 
4,547 

190 

37,420 

1985 

745 
163 

1,259 
975 

9,877 
14,539 

1,730 
1,551 
4,062 
4,680 

213 

39,793 


